3.5.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

03-15-2001



:ket No.

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade

101636324

I documents or copy thereof.

	101030324
Name of conveying party(ies). TRAD ate Assign	nent Executed 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
A) Scott A. Lane 12/12/2000	General Electric Company
B) Timothy W. Austill 12/12/2000	1 River Road
C) Donald C. Rollen 12/12/2000	Schenectady, NY 12345
D) Herbert Shin-I Chao 12/12/2000	And GIL Technologies
E) Kenneth P. Zarnoch 01/12/2001	175 Commerce Road
F) Hua Guo 01/02/2001	Collierville, Tennessee 38017
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X_Yes No
. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: _Please see above	
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	oplication, the execution date of the application is:
_	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/657,648 filed 09	9/07/2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X_No
Additional numbers attached.	
C / /	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	involved: $\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac{1}{1-1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac{1-\frac$
concerning document should be mailed:	myorved.
	7. Total for (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
GE Plastics	7. Total fee (37 CTR 3.17)
One Plastics Avenue	Enclosed Enclosed
Pittsfield, MA 01201	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1 ittsilota, that i ==	_
	8. Deposit account number: 07-0862
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
1	
bo	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
and cignature	
9. Statement and signature.	t and any attached conv is a true copy
The heat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
- in all document	<u> </u>
Original document.	1.15 Wullassy march, 300
John B. Yates JUC	Signature Mark, 300 Date
Attorney Name	Signature
Attorney Attorney	the standard and document: 75

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:_75_

PATENT

REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0679

PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

MAR 0 5 2001

Docket No. 08CN-5926

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Assignment Executed
A) David Parrillo
B) David P. Reis
C) Narsi Devanathan
D) Benny David
12/29/2000
10/04/2000
01/12/2001
01/12/2001

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

General Electric Company

1 River Road

Schenectady, NY 12345

And GIL Technologies

175 Commerce Road

Collierville, Tennessee 38017

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS **AND LAMINATES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

December 12th, 2000 Date

STATE OF

TENNESSEE)

) ss:

COUNTY OF FAYETTE

SHEET COUNTY, TENNES

This 12th day of <u>Secential</u>, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, Scott A. Lane to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public 9-28-2004

My Commission Expires: 9-28-2004

PATENT

REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0681

12/12	, 2000	Timelle W. autill
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSE	E)
COUNTY OF) ss: She/by)	
assignment, who acknowledge therein set for	o me personally knowledged to me that	. 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9-28-2004
/2/12 Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESE	•	
COUNTY OF Shell) ss:	
Donald C Pollen to	me personally know	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, who as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the

My Commission Expires: 9-28-2004

Desember 12 Date	2000 Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSYLV COUNTY OF Charter	ANIA)) ss:)
This day of Herbert Shin-I Chao to a assignment, who acknowled purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
Lori Ann Horsham Tw My Commissi	Notarial Seal Lane. Notary Public p., Montgomery County on Expires Feb. 9, 2004 Notary Public My Commission Expires: 168 9 2004
Date	, 2000 Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF) ss: SCHENECTADY)
Kenneth P. Zarnoch to me	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, e personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing diged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2001	
Date	· -	Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	A)	
COUNTY OF)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao to me p	personally kno	2001, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Jan 12, Date	_, 2001 _	Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:
COUNTY OF	SCHENECTA	
This 12+4 day of Kenneth P. Zarnoch to me assignment, who acknowledg purposes therein set forth.	personally knowed to me that	Notary Public Notary Public In the State of New York RESIDING IN SCHENECTADY COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20

01-02-	, 200 0	
Date		Huaciuo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me per acknowledged to m forth. RAL Notary Pub No. 0	sonally known as the ince that he executed the selected the selected the selected the selected the selected the selected that he executed the selected that he executed the selected that he selected the selected that he selected	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
This of David Parrillo to me who acknowledged set forth.		_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	,	Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me perso	nally known as the in	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
12 - 29 Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
This Zath day David Parrillo to me who acknowledged t set forth. RALENE I No. 01 SM Qualified in A Commission Expires	SMITH	

CKTCBER 4	, 2000	a / le
Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY		TS) 12726535
David P. Reis to me perso	nally known as the	2000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, as same of his own free will for the purposes therein Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	. 2000	
Date		Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
This day of Narsi Devanathan to me assignment, who acknow purposes therein set forth.	ledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, n as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	. 2000
Date	David P. Reis
)MMONWEALT	H OF MASSACHUSETTS)
ERKSHIRE COU) ss: NTY)
vid P. Reis to me	2000, before me personally came the above-named personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes there
	Notary Public
	•
	My Commission Expires:
January Date	·
January Dat e ATE OF	My Commission Expires: 12 . 200
Dat e	My Commission Expires: Narsi Devanathan Narsi Devanathan
Date ATE OF OUNTY OF This 12 da	My Commission Expires: 12

DONNA M. D'ELISIIS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01 DE 5066286

Qualified in Saratoga County

Commission Expires September 23.

8CN-5926

- 6 -

, 200	(and
Date	Benny David
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	ΓTS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY)
This /2 day of farming Benny David to me personally known as the who acknowledged to me that he executed set forth.	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, he individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS AND LAMINATES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000	
Date		Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
This Scott A. Lane to who acknowledg set forth.	_ day of, 20 me personally known as the inged to me that he executed the	000, before me personally came the above-named, ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSEE	Ξ)
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Γimothy W. Austill to n	ne personally kno	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of _ Donald C. Rollen to me assignment, who acknow purposes therein set forth.	e personally kno ledged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, who as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		N. A Dublic
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
		My Commission Expired.

	, 2000	
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSY	,	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao	to me personally kr owledged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK	()) ss:
COUNTY OF	SCHENECT	,
This day Kenneth P. Zarnoch assignment, who ackr purposes therein set fo	to me personally ki nowledged to me that	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me persor	nally known as the i	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
12 - 29 Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
This $\frac{2^{C_1}}{1}$ day David Parrillo to me pwho acknowledged to set forth.	of <u>December</u> personally known as me that he execute	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, at the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, define the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
RALENE L. Notary Public, Sta No. 01 SM 4 Qualified in All Commission Expires	te of New York 1951963 Sany County	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5 01

	, 2000	
Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH BERKSHIRE COUNT) ss:	ETTS)
David P. Reis to me pe	ersonally known as t	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named , the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF	NEW YORI) ss: ALBANY)	ζ)
This day	of me personally kno nowledged to me tha	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

, 2000	
Date	Benny David
	TICETTC
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACH) ss:
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY) 55.
Benny David to me personally known	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS AND LAMINATES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	. 2000	
Date	,	Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
This Scott A. Lane to r who acknowledge set forth.	day of, and an analysis of the distance	2000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, e same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	——·	Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSE) ss:	EE)
COUNTY OF)	
Timothy W. Austill to me	e personally kr	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
	11 1	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

-	, 2000	
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSYLV	ANIA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao to r	ne personally kr	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK	(i) (i) ss:
COUNTY OF	SCHENECT	
COUNTY OF		
Vannath D. Zarnach to H	ne merconaliv kn	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the

	, 2000	
Date	,	Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me pers	sonally known as the ir	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein se
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF This d David Parrillo to m who acknowledged set forth.	ay of te personally known as to me that he executed	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment is the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	. 2000
Date	David P. Reis
	OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss:
BERKSHIRE COUNT	Y)
David P. Reis to me pe	of, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, ersonally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
January 12 Date	, 200 Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF	NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF	ALBANY) Saratoga
th	1
This 12 day of Narsi Devanathan to assignment, who acknowledges therein set for	of January, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing nowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the rth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: Lepten in 23

DONNA M. D'ELISIS
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 DE 5066286
Qualified in Saratoga County
Commission Expires September 23

, 2000)
Date	Benny David
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY)
Benny David to me personally know	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, who as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ecuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS **AND LAMINATES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000	
Date		Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
This day Scott A. Lane to me who acknowledged to set forth.	of, 2 personally known as the me that he executed the	2000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, as same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSEI) ss:	Ξ)
COUNTY OF)	
Timothy W. Austill to m	ne personally kno	2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of _ Donald C. Rollen to me assignment, who acknowl purposes therein set forth.	e personally kno edged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, who as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSY	LVANIA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao	to me personally ki lowledged to me tha	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK	ζ)) ss:
COUNTY OF	SCHENECT	
	to me personally knowledged to me that	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	-	Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me per	sonally known as the ir	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
	lay of ne personally known as I to me that he executed	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, I the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

-5-

October 4 Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY		TTS) 42726535
David P. Reis to me perso	nally known as the	2000, before me personally came the above-named, e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, he same of his own free will for the purposes therein Notary Public My Commission Expires: 1 200
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW YORK)) ss: ALBANY)	
This day of _	ledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, we as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	2000
Date	Benny David
COMMONWEALTH OF MAS	SACHUSETTS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY)
Benny David to me personally	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ne executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS **AND LAMINATES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	. 2000	
Date	<u> </u>	Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
		2000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, e same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSE	E)
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Timothy W. Austill to n	ne personally kr	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of _ Donald C. Rollen to me assignment, who acknow purposes therein set forth.	e personany kindledged to me that	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	·	Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSY	LVANIA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao	to me personally k owledged to me th	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YOR	K)) ss:
COUNTY OF	SCHENEC	TADY)
This day Kenneth P. Zarnoch assignment, who ackr purposes therein set fo	to me personally howledged to me the	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, known as the individual who executed the foregoing nat he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

01-02-	. 200	
Date		Huaduo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me person acknowledged to me forth.	onally known as the i that he executed the	, 2000 , before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
Notary Public	NE L. SMITH c, State of New York SM 4951963	Halone & Smith
Qualified Commission Expir	in Albany County	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
This da David Parrillo to me who acknowledged t set forth.	marganelly known as	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, d the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH BERKSHIRE COUNT) ss:	TS)
David P. Reis to me pe	ersonally known as the	2000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, e same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW YORK)) ss: ALBANY)	
This day of the last of	me personally know owledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, n as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 200	
Da	te	Benny David
COMMONWE	ALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHIR	RE COUNTY)
Benny David to	me personally know	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, who as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ecuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS **AND LAMINATES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000	
Date	2	Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE) ss:)
COUNTY OF)	
		2000, before me personally came the above-named, e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, he same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Timothy W. Austill to m	ne personally kno	2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of _ Donald C. Rollen to me assignment, who acknowl purposes therein set forth.	nerconally know	2000, before me personally came the above-named, we as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2001	
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	A)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao to me p	ersonally kn	, 2001, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Jan 12, Date	, 2001 _	Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF	SCHENECT.) ss: ADY)
Vannath D. Zarnach to me r	sersonally kn	Notary Public Notary Public IN THE STATE OF NEW YORK MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 19, 20

	, 2000	
Date		Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me pers	onally known as the ir	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
- 115 11 4		_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein

set forth.

PATENT REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0717

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH BERKSHIRE COUNT) ss:	TS)
		2000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, see same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW YORK)) ss: ALBANY)	
This day of the	owledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, in as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

. 2000	
Date	Benny David
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSE	ΓΤS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY)
Benny David to me personally known as the	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, he individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **THERMOSETTING RESINS** AND LAMINATES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000	
Date		Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
	s norconally known as the	2000, before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment e same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSE	Ε)
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Cimothy W. Austill to n	ne personally kn	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
This day of _ Donald C. Rollen to me assignment, who acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	e personally kno ledged to me tha	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSYLV	/ANIA)) ss:)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao to	me personally kr vledged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, allown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Data	, 2000	Kenneth P. Zarnoch
Date		Teomical 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2
STATE OF	NEW YORK	ζ)) ss:
COUNTY OF	SCHENECT	
Kenneth P. Zarnoch to assignment, who ackno	me personally k wledged to me that	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set fort	h.	

ORK)) ss:
) ss:
IY)
, 2000, before me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
Notary Public My Commission Expires:
David Parrillo
ORK)) ss:
NY)
known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment e executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH O	F MASSACHUSE) ss:	TTS)
BERKSHIRE COUNTY)		
David P. Reis to me pers	onally known as th	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment he same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF	NEW YORK))
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
Narsi Devanathan to me	e personally know	2000, before me personally came the above-named, who as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date , 20	Benny David	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSA	ACHUSETTS)	
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY) ss:)	
Definy David to me personally kin	nown as the individual who executed the foregoing a executed the same of his own free will for the purpo	issignificiti,
	Notary Public My Commission Expires: <u>Allegues</u>	 <u>£ 18,</u> 2006

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS AND LAMINATES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	_, 2000	
Date		Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
		2000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, a same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	<u>-</u>	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSE	E)
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Fimothy W. Austill to ${f r}$	ne personally kn ledged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, sown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Data	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
Date		Bollaid C. Rolleit
STATE OF TENNESEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF)	
Donald C Rollen to ${\sf m}$	le personally knowledged to me that	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

Desember 19	, 2000	Lobor Shin 7 Chan
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSYLY	,	
Herbert Shin-I Chao to assignment, who acknow purposes therein set forth Lori A Horsham My Comm	me personally know wledged to me that l	2000, before me personally came the above-named, we as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Kenneth P. Zarnoch
Date		
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	ss:
COUNTY OF	SCHENECTA	DY)
1 5 7 1 4-	me personally know wledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, wn as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
		1417

Date	, 2000	Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me per	sonally known as the ir	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein set
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
David Parrillo to m	ne personally known as	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH BERKSHIRE COUNT	OF MASSACHUSE) ss: (Y)	ΓΤS)
David P. Reis to me p	ersonally known as the	2000, before me personally came the above-named, e individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ne same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	_	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
TATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
This day Narsi Devanathan to assignment, who ackrourposes therein set for	me personally know nowledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, on as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

, 2000	
Date	Benny David
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACH	IUSETTS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY)
Benny David to me personally known	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment cuted the same of his own free will for the purposes thereio
	Notary Public

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS **AND LAMINATES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Scott A. Lane

STATE OF

TENNESSEE)

COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

SHEET COUNTY, TENNES

This 12th day of December, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, Scott A. Lane to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 9-28-2004

Frances S. King Public 200

PATENT

REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0732

ANTARY NOTARY

NOTARY PUBLIC AT LARGE

COUNTY, TENHES

12/12	, 2000	Timely W. autil
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSEE	Ε)
COUNTY OF	She/by)	
Timothy W. Austill to assignment, who acknow purposes therein set for	me personally knowledged to me that DES D. A. NOTARY PUBLIC	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9-28-2004.
/2 /12 Date	LARGE LANGE STATE OF THE SECOND SECON	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESER) ss:	
Donald C Rollen to	me personally knowledged to me that	(, 2000, before me personally came the above-named who as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	ONICES D. KINNEY	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9-28-2004

	, 2000	
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSY	LVANIA)) ss:)	
Herbert Shin-I Chao	to me personally kr nowledged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date	,,	Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK	
) SS:
COUNTY OF	SCHENECT	ADY)
Vannath D. Zarnoch	ofto me personally kr nowledged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the

	, 2000	
Date		Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
		_, 2000, before me personally came the above-name adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, we same of his own free will for the purposes therein s
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
TAME OF		
TATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
OUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
avid Parrillo to me	e personally known as th	2000, before me personally came the above-named e individual who executed the foregoing assignment he same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	~	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH (BERKSHIRE COUNTY) ss:	TTS)
		2000, before me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing assignment as same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	<u></u>	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss: ALBANY)	
This day of Narsi Devanathan to rassignment, who ackno purposes therein set fort	wledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, on as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

, 200	00
Date	Benny David
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	CHUSETTS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHIRE COUNTY)
Benny David to me personally kno	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, we as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS AND LAMINATES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

TENNESSEE)

STATE OF

COUNTY OF FAYETTE)

RANCES D. KINNEY

COUNTY, TENNE

This 12 day of Secenter, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, Scott A. Lane to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein

set forth.

My Commission Expires: 928-2004

PATENT

REEL: 011577 FRAME: 0738

12 / 12 Date	, 2000	Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSEE) ss:	
COUNTY OF	Shelby)	
Timothy W. Austill to assignment, who acknowledge purposes therein see its	me personally knowedges o me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the Notary Public My Commission Expires:
/2/12 Date	, 2000 <u></u>	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESE) ss:	
	me personally know owledged to me that	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, we as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the

ES D. KINNEY SHELDY COUNTY, TE

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-28-2004

	, 2000	
Date		Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF PENNSY	LVANIA)) ss:	
COUNTY OF) 33.	
Herbert Shin-I Chao	to me personally kr nowledged to me tha	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date	, 2000	Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF	SCHENECT) ss: CADY)
This day Kenneth P. Zarnoch assignment, who acki purposes therein set fo	nowledged to me that	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, nown as the individual who executed the foregoing at he executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date		Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)	
This Hua Guo to me packnowledged to forth.	day of personally known as the in me that he executed the	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein se
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss: ALBANY)	
D : J Damilla +a	ma narconally known as	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date	, 2000	David P. Reis
		Savid 1. Rois
OMMONWEALTH	OF MASSACHUSI	GTTC\
) ss:	L113)
ERKSHIRE COUN	TY)	
This day avid P. Reis to me proposed to acknowledged to forth.	personally known as the	, 2000, before me personally came the above-nan he individual who executed the foregoing assignn the same of his own free will for the purposes the
	-	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Narsi Devanathan
TE OF	NEW YORK)	
) ss:	
JNTY OF	ALBANY)	
This day o	f,	2000, before me personally came the above-name
si Devanathan to	me personally know owledged to me that	n as the individual who executed the forego he executed the same of his own free will for
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 20	00
Da	nte	Benny David
COMMONWE	EALTH OF MASSA	CHUSETTS)
) ss:
OF BERKSHII	RE COUNTY)
Benny David t	o me personally kno	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, we as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, secuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 1957 Glenwold Drive, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation and GIL Technologies, of 175 Commerce Road, Collierville, Tennessee 38017 its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS **AND LAMINATES** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	, 2000	
Date		Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)) ss:	
COUNTY OF	,)	
	- II. Imparim of the I	000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

- 2 -

	, 2000	
Date		Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSEI) ss:	E)
COUNTY OF)	
Timothy W. Austill to me	e personally kn	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Donald C. Rollen to me	personally kno	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, wn as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

Dete //	, 2000 Herbert Shin-I Chao	
Date	nerbert Siini-i Chao	
STATE OF PENNSY COUNTY OF MCS		
Herbert Shin-I Chao assignment, who ackr purposes therein set fo Lori A Horsham My Comm	Motarial Seal In Lane, Notary Public Wey, Montgomery County Sion Expires Feb. 9, 2004 My Commission Expires: My Commissio	ng
	. 2000	
Date	Kenneth P. Zarnoch	
STATE OF	NEW YORK)) ss:	
COUNTY OF		
COUNTROL	SCHENECTADY)	
This day	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing the same of his own free will for the same of his own free will be a sa	_
This day Kenneth P. Zarnoch assignment, who ack	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing the same of his own free will for the same of his own free will be a sa	_

	, 2000	
Date		Hua Guo
STATE OF	NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF	ALBANY)	
Hua Guo to me per	sonally known as the i	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ndividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who same of his own free will for the purposes therein se
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	David Parrillo
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW YORK)) ss: ALBANY)	
David Parrillo to me	ay ofe personally known as to me that he executed	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named the individual who executed the foregoing assignment is the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	·	David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH BERKSHIRE COUNT) ss:	TTS)
This day of David P. Reis to me per who acknowledged to see the forth.	ofersonally known as the me that he executed t	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named ne individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF COUNTY OF	NEW YORK) ss: ALBANY))
This day of Narsi Devanathan to assignment, who acknow purposes therein set for	owledged to me that	2000, before me personally came the above-named on as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

above-named, ng assignment, urposes therein
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

JBY/cr

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Scott A. Lane of 14910 Highway 196, Eads, TN 38028, Timothy W. Austill of 937 Green Oaks Drive, Memphis, TN 38117, Donald C. Rollen of 885 Oakwood Lane, Collierville, TN 38017, Herbert Shin-I Chao of 29 Hampshire Way, Schenectady, New York 12309, Kenneth P. Zarnoch of 7 Horstman Drive, Scotia, New York 12302, Hua Guo of 93 Dorchester Ave., Selkirk, NY, 12158, David Parrillo of 6005 Banebeary Drive, Schenectady, New York 12303, David P. Reis of 25 Sunset Avenue, Lenox, MA 01240, Narsi Devanathan of 604 Stream Lane, Slingerlands, New York 12159 and Benny David of 12 Spruce Street, Great Barrington, MA 01230, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in THERMOSETTING RESINS AND LAMINATES invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	. 2000	
Date		Scott A. Lane
STATE OF	TENNESSEE)	
COUNTY OF)	
Scott A. Lane to me r	personally known as the	000, before me personally came the above-named, individual who executed the foregoing assignment, same of his own free will for the purposes therein
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	· ·	Timothy W. Austill
STATE OF	TENNESSE	Ε)
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
Timothy W. Austill to m	e personally kn	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
Date	, 2000	Donald C. Rollen
STATE OF TENNESEE)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
n II O Dallan to ma	norconally kno	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:

	, 2000	
Date	·	Herbert Shin-I Chao
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF) ss:)	
riciocit Siiii-i Ciiao (o me	e personany kn	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:
	, 2000	
Date		Kenneth P. Zarnoch
STATE OF	NEW YORK	
COUNTY OF	SCHENECTA) ss: ADY)
Kenneth P. Zarnoch to me	personally know	2000, before me personally came the above-named, own as the individual who executed the foregoing he executed the same of his own free will for the
	_	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

Date	, 2000		
Date		Hua Guo	
STATE OF	NEW YOR	K)	
) ss:		
COUNTY OF	ALBA	ALBANY)	
rida Odo to file per	sonarry known as the in	_, 2000, before me personally came the above-named adividual who executed the foregoing assignment, wh same of his own free will for the purposes therein se	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	
Date	, 2000	David Parrillo	
STATE OF	NEW YORK)		
COUNTY OF) ss: ALBANY)		
David Parrillo to me	e personally known as t	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named he individual who executed the foregoing assignment the same of his own free will for the purposes therein	
		Notary Public My Commission Expires:	

JANUARY &) Q≎e (, 200¢	David P. Reis
COMMONWEALTH C) ss:	ETTS)
This Q day of David P. Reis to me pers who acknowledged to me set forth.	Sonally known as to that he executed	the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, the same of his own free will for the purposes therein Notary Public My Commission Expires: LINDA A. COLAGIACOMO Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachuse My Commission Expires October 21, 2005
	, 2000	
Date		Narsi Devanathan
STATE OF	NEW YORK) ss: ALBANY)	
Narsi Devanathan to me	e personally know ledged to me that	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, we as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
	-	Notary Public My Commission Expires:

, 2000)
Date	Benny David
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS)
) ss:
BERKSHIRE COUNTY OF)
Benny David to me personally know	, 2000, before me personally came the above-named, on as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, ecuted the same of his own free will for the purposes therein
	Notary Public

JBY/cr

RECORDED: 03/05/2001